.

G,

RBE{(

RESOLUTILS NO. 28-60

APPROVING FINAL ESTIMATE OF MILLER & NORTON ON
THE CONSTRUCTION OF TH: CITY HALL.

WHEREAS, on September 4, 1959, the City Council of the City
of Mesquite, Texas, passed an ordinance, which, among other things,
authorized the issuance of 3100,000.00 of City of Mesgquite City Hall
and Jatl Warrants, Series 1959, for the purpose of paying a contract
therein authorized; and

WHEREAS, said contract has been finally performed and the

' gontractor, Miller & Norton, has filed a request for payment designated

“pinal Estimate", and the Architects, Caudill, Rowlett & Scott, have
approved the Final Estimate which in summary 1s as follows:

PTOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: $71,091.00
CHANGES IN CONTRACT: EXTRA $1,123,50
TOTAL CONTRACT SUM TO DATE: $72,214,50
TOTAL COST OF WORK PERFORMED: $72,214.50
LESS 10% RETAINED:

LESS PRIOR PAYMENTS: $£70,000.00 $70,000.00
PAYMENT DUE THIS CERTIFICATE $ 2,214.50

WHEREAS, this City Council has fully investigated the work per~
formed and matexrials furnished and has found that the contract has
been satisfactorily performed; and

WHEREAS, this City Council has been furnished with satisfactory
evidence that all laborers and mmterialmen have been pald down to the
date of said request: and

WHERFAS, Warrants, and a certificate Of interest in time
warrants should now be delivexed to said Contractor as hereinafter
provideds; BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE,
TEXAS :

1. That the above Final Estimate is hereby approved and the
City Council of the City of Mesguite hereby finds and declares that
sald contract has been completely and satisfactorily performed and
materials furnished in accordance with said contract, plans and
speclfications,and that the City of Mesquite bhas received full value
for the amount to be paid to said Contractor.

2. That, for the purpose of evidencing the City's indebtedness
to said Contractor, the City Secretary 1s hereby directed to deliver
to the Contractor, Miller & Norton, Warrants Numbers Seventy One (71)
and Seventy-Two (72}, both inclusive, in the amount of Two Thousand
{$2,000.00) Dollars, and a certificate in the following form:




o

Page 2
Resolution Ho, 28-60

"NO.

CERTIFICATE OF INTEREST IN
PIME WARRANTS

This is to certify that Miller & Noxton, 18 the owner of an

undivided interest in City of Mesquite City Hall and Jail Time Warrants,

Series 1959, dated October 1, 1949, Numbers 54 and 85, to the extent
of Two Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Fifty Cents ($214,50).
certificate is transferable and the holder hereof may, at any time,

exchange inis certificate, together with other certificates of undivided

interest in said warrants for an amount of said war
the aggregate amount of certificates surrenderedly him.

ISSUED this the ___ day of

ATTEST:

City Secretary.”

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this ths 21st day of Novamber, 1960,

ATTEST: s ,6 . /
7 Norma G. McGauwghy - )
City Secxetary

; Mayox

rants not exceeding

A




